## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	08/31/2009

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Creamiser Products Corporation		08/31/2009	CORPORATION: ARIZONA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	WhiteWave Foods Company	
Street Address:	2515 McKinney Avenue	
Internal Address:	Suite 1200	
City:	Dallas	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75201	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2595956	DAYSPRING FARMS
Registration Number:	2595957	DAYSPRING FARMS
Registration Number:	3502355	CREAMISER
Registration Number:	2410779	CREAMISER
Registration Number:	2664447	WAKE UP YOUR COFFEE

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (214)721-1275

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 214-303-3411
Email: tms@deanfoods.com
Correspondent Name: Bridget Griffin Johnson
Address Line 1: 2515 McKinney Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 1200

TRADEMARK REEL: 004180 FRAME: 0195

9666667

CH \$140,00

900158858

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jackie T. Gwinn	
Signature:	/jackie t. gwinn/	
Date:	04/05/2010	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Creamiser -WWF#page1.tif source=Creamiser -WWF#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004180 FRAME: 0196



# Delaware

PAGE 1

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"CREAMISER PRODUCTS CORPORATION", AN ARIZONA CORPORATION,
WITH AND INTO "WHITEWAVE FOODS COMPANY" UNDER THE NAME OF
"WHITEWAVE FOODS COMPANY", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING
UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED
IN THIS OFFICE THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2009, AT
11:09 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2154694 8100M

090820317

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENTICATION: 7502478

DATE: 08-31-09

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004180 FRAME: 0197

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:18 AM 08/31/2009 FILED 11:09 AM 08/31/2009 SRV 090820317 - 2154694 FILE

RECORDED: 04/05/2010

## STATE OF DELAWARE

## CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF

# CREAMISER PRODUCTS CORPORATION

#### INTO

# WHITEWAVE FOODS COMPANY

Pursuant to Section 252 of the Delaware General Corporation Law ("DGCL"), the undersigned corporation executed the following Certificate of Merger:

FIRST: The name of the surviving corporation is WhiteWave Foods Company, a Delaware corporation.

SECOND: The name of the corporation being merged into the surviving corporation is CreaMiser Products Corporation, an Arizona corporation.

THIRD: An agreement of merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with Section 252(c)(2) of the DGCL.

FOURTH: The merger is to become effective as of August 31, 2009.

FIFTH: The Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at 2515 McKinney Avenue, Suite 1200, Dallas, Texas 75201, the place of business of the surviving corporation.

SIXTH: A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation on request, without cost, to any shareholder of either the surviving corporation or the merging corporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF said surviving corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized officer, the 3194 day of August 2009.

WHITEWAVE FOODS COMPANY

Rachel A. Gonzalez,

Vice President, Secretary and Sole Director

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004180 FRAME: 0198